No.

SY01545

VERK:

20214F9 H 28 H

Jisd

UEX JEAK AR 7 fREE

Sdakuragawa

w~ v 7 2 =K UEX-284 FEE
a % 100 mm 15 s o | 100AFR—AH TV 7
2 5 8 15 m
Tt H = 1.0 m®/min
T — X Y i AUK B A0 E R
B B 5.5 kW T 2 ik
B E 200/220 \Y &SR F i
ERE 60 Hz. T i 20.3/18.6 A
IRENA K e AR L)
W 2 & 630577 T8 630777
B o OB T — F Al xoARAT A= —L MW25C SiC X SiC
A RS SiC X SiC
e Z—E 1R (ISO VG32) 1.2 DA%
T — 4 F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
REEE
FrIEAv
F—J)
2PNCT AC X 3.5 mm? 10m fEEEE ¢ 141 mm
FEMEME L 2F:FCD500 FEEf W)
\ S PN
BU br—3 0 ACAC-T6+E AT I
FT—H 7L — I ACAC-T6
= 4=
<

E—HF ¢ 7 ~:SUS420J2

ET—FT7 71 FC200

b= 7 F 28— RC200+5 B A

BER AR LR T : SUS304

TE-BHEE ME: 290 mm  BLA7: 290 mm RES: 678 mm

A NN

X IERTHEIFSME AR DU EAT I TR EE N

W E BEERE

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A v 7 18 i R X ’

"
i
TYPE DISCIL.DIA
oA US-284/UEX-284 7% 80  mm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
KB | Ui /min) | 25 m) 7 91588 (min ™) E—#H17) (kW) R 733 (%)
i I 1 15 3600 (60Hz) 5.5
NOTE
S0
30 .
- - TOTAL HEAD
20 - 4 100
1 1 90
- 1 s0
- 1 70
| 1 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY
104 104 50
1 81 40 » ot
| SHAFT POWER |
1 64 30 :
1 44 2
1 24 10
01 1.0
(m) kW) () 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75
A & g 7 (m?/min)
2 4 = g & CAPACITY
% 8 - E - LA DATE
w |om |27 T 20-Jul=21 /Fech DN
<< o iy e %) )
= < .
Sw | 3P |2= No. 00731 ot/




©290

© 290

221

76

100A Hose Coupling
100A i"k—=28yFUVY

Lowest Level
=K KL 150

7E: 915

\\\
Nl
(]

068

0
0

Pump Starting Level
=IEIEER BRI KL 190

é 1:3
O

Sep.29,2021

AT — ZRHEM

b

AN IS

(1R%)

—_

s
i

B A% HNEE

e - 2

UEX-284

B K

W30409




[ Fig00772 [-TKZ]|




(Ea=s oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
5 | XY AAXT—T L 2PNCT
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables
16 NSRRIV SS400+ & k= A
Handle Mild Steel+Synthetic Rubber
18 R—=AD TV FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
o9 | BT —H# -
Sensor -
31 N R T N— AC4C-T6
Head Cover Aluminum
36 %%%E%it’k\/"}ul/*‘t/}‘ -
RelaySet -
46 |A—HAvh BRI
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
AT =4 -
51 Stator -
59 T—HTL—A AC4C-T6
Motor Frame Aluminum
o [TV 630527C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
a—4 -
o7 Rotor -
58 R AN SUS420J2
Motor Shaft‘ Stainless steel
60 _TVT 6307727C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
Beqring Housing Aluminum ]
66 bEReRli 22—
Lubricant Turbine Oil
68 | A=A —Ib MW25C
Mechanical Sieal -
70 TV T HN— FC200+# = A
Casing Cover Cast IrontSynthetic Rubber
73 I AN —)v /EI\EJZ:‘L‘
Qil Seal _ Synthetic Rubber
14 [TATRRI—T SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
s 1T FCD500
Impeller _ Ductile Cast Iron
79 [TV ACAC-TE+E T L
Casing Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
g0 | AP —F Ak SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild steel
31 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild steel
Date Sign ) 1% ‘LI: Dwg No.
Avproved | Jan 06.2022| T.Hayashi | Title =
Checked | Jan.05,2022 S.Haruta Construction Diagram W30390_KZ
D.rawn 2021/01./05 S.Hashida UEX-284 ggr&""ﬁ?lﬂfﬁfﬁ
Fig.No. Fig00772-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

oo 20



Fig00772

UEX-284



s.haruta
テキストボックス
-1

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-1

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-1

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-2

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-3

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-2

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-3

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-4

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-2

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-4

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-3

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-2

s.haruta
テキストボックス
-1


UEX-284

\ O£ H A B O—F [UEX284-2005-0000A [EE/FRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 1 OO mm OutPut 55 kW Proggt Code [UEX284-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ EBESNILA & ks Japanese 35X 100 A
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1 A
_ ZEEINILAE &Rt English 35 100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:ynthetiac Resin 1
JLTvia (=) PN d=¢p 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
2 70223 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M5 x 14
3 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=TIWNOS5 TR SUS304 d=¢4
4 177006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
_ B & —7L(10m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx 3.5sq
5-1 CE24DD063 Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ AR & —7 L (15m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4C x 3.5sq | BlI5EY
5-2 CE24DD064 Comsllte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
_ AR & —7 L (20m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq | BlFEY
5-3 CE24DD066 Con::Iuete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 Oth;:ma\ Parts
AY=E=Sa SUS304 M8
6 NCUMSA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
=N F SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢20 B=16
7 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLR)—TH#HT FC 56 x80 2-Mb P=60
8 76097 Gland Cast Iron 1
T=TIRyFUES SUS ¢ 44x24 =3
9 172076 Washer Stainless Steel 1
RAT Yk SUS304 M5 1%
10 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
- - EREmF C1020PC 5.5sqxRb5
1-1 TT5.5-5 & Copper 1
_ - EEmF C1020PC 5.55q%R5
11-2|TT5.5-5 Tio Copper 1
- - EREmF C1020PC 5.5sqxRb5
11-3|TT5.5-5 Tip Copper 1
AT Ty SUS304 Mb
12 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
13 |[PUMb58 Screw Stainless Steel 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC #ig B 3.5~5.5s0/A
14 TT081 55 Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
_ _ EERA—T C1020PC #eiz BN 3.5~5.5s0/
14-1 TT081 55 Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
_ _ EER)—T C1020PC #tigw B 3.5~5.5s0/A
14-2 TT081 55 Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
_ _ EERA—T C1020PC #Eiz B 3.5~5.5s0/
T4-4 TT081 55 Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
_ paeld SUS304 ¢6
15-3 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
NURIL SS+&EMT L
16 801 1 1 A Handle Mild SDtee|+Synthetic Rubber 1
NAERILE SUS304 M12 x 25
17 BUM1 225 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
R—=ZDy ) FC 100A0110 4-¢ 12 090
18 HCF4B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
NATFYL SUS304 M10 27&
19 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
AVE DY (=) N 0110 ByF090 t=2
20 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
ARYRRILE SUS304 M10xL=40
21 SUM1 0258 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AR YRARILE SUS304 M8 x L=31
22 SUMSZOB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
23 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RPNV Ty v SUS304 M10
24-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
24-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RPN Ty SUS304 M10
24-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
24-4 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
_ >— )L 841k (50Hz) Thav 69x43 >—)L UEX-284 50Hz
25-11731806 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ 2 —I)L R (60Hz) Thav 69X 43 >—JL UEX-284 60Hz
25-2 731 807 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ AR %> —)L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
26-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ JEiR ¥ —)L (60Hz) Thav 60Hz ¢ 42
26-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
TR SUS304 U #RA42X30 2- 6 P=30 t=3
27 176210 Gland Stainless Steel 1
NAKZSF YN SUS304 M5 Domed Cap Nuts
28 NCUMSA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
oY —1R - L=409mm 758 :762104/® UEX253A
29 185103A Sensor - 1
AAYRARILE SUS304 M5 XL=16
30 SUM5gB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
X wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z R Fic00772A #%3% 5/Doc. No W30390A-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024




UEX-284

Fomrse ] 100 mm 82— 5.5 kW e o Rt tooos 1 Ve sooveond
= HAES N M R BE T & - B’ "E
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
31 |22379A Fead Gover Alminum |
32 (%) 40140A  |EHDUFY BT er 1
33 |(*x) OB43 i BRTL | 6353 d=419644
34 |SE008 e - | [CTEREED
35 [PSM38W g{%ﬁ;i—t:wi‘zr E/I\il}/ngteel 4 |M3x8 with Captive Washer
36 |AP023 pRAS L || TR 3¢200/220V ~TTkW
XT10018 BT e B T ARG VT [
38 |X060099 bot7vs - o |UEX-283M 55kW
39 | SWUMSB Sorng Washar © Stailos Sted 4 "
40 |BUMSTS ;T;iz?nbgolt gltJaSiggjs Steel 4 Moo
41 |TTO87AW200 |/ F&(E) 1 RO
42 |X060376 Hirry7 - 1
43 |X060376 Rty 7 - 1
44 | TTO87AR200 |/~M&) 1 AT
45 | PSM412W3 gfﬁﬁt’:w{i}ir Ia\i/}/ngteel 9 [M4x12 with captive washer
46 |ACHLXL203W p?i;l:g;yth E2:331144 1 5.5kW-200V KA-314
47-1/(%) OB42 i st . [$353d=6190.09
47-2|(%) OB42 g‘_{ﬁ ﬁ,ﬁﬁﬁ Fusber | [$353d=¢190.09
48 |21232A Viotor Bracket. Gest ron 1
49 |WW62 AN SKS el | |6206,6305 UCF-254
50 (*) 0G62 82"/"3 S‘%’Etzl‘iﬁc Rubber 1 031 d=0614
51 151434 T N 1
52 |20326A otor Frame Aurinum i
53-11731208 éﬁﬁ%ﬁb’;)go gﬁ%ﬁgé Recin 1 [Japanese 80x 25
53-2/731211 Azgo~ N CE ggﬁﬁg‘f i | [Enefish 8025
9 [BUMI035 oot Stailess Steel 4 MO
55 73438 okl g Th | [40x20
56 | B6305ZZ ;;‘{nzﬁ ggl?sBzeiggg 1 33%52252%3; 562517
57 150313 s - | PR ONERIR RO
52 130375 S I R s
9 KSSTTA i, 2% | (R AT
0 B630TZZ oy s, TS e
51 |BUMG12 Fcazon Bol Stailess Stee g Mo
6272125 Wosher Qarbon Stectzmsiication| 3
63 |(*) OB24 82;1;7‘ gﬁﬁﬁ} Cubher 1 [#353d=411389
64 123349 Qefr'fnﬁélzn/gﬁ I:A)iECCasting Aluminum Alloy | |
56 |BUM&20 Cicazon Bol Stailecs Stee 4 |12
66 | T1200 ﬁiﬁiiﬂ;nt 'I?L;bit;\jcﬂ)ail 121 ﬁ;F;iéﬁizS#uéiine Qil Eﬁj\rfales
67 |PUM46 Soron Stailess Stee 3 |Mxe
68 |IMW25C Vechanicdl Soo - 1 Set|#2°
69 INCUM10A BRIt Sussoa " 4 |MT0Domed Cap Nuts
70 [11162A ga;l:/";%z;ljill’{_ E(a::tﬁf%fg;\thetic Rubber 1
e R L et v 231 BHEL ] Riggo772a M /Do RofW30390A KKC
Page. | Fig.Draw.No. J61T/day of issue 29-Dec=2024




UEX-284

oo, { 100 mm 2| 5.5 kW [ BBk e o oy (R s 2000
=] BERES m A B HE ST & BROB [FE3
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
71|(%) SLWM12 | e S e rer| 1M1
72 |BUM1220 e Bt Stanloss Stee U
73 | SB28408 S Bt Rubber 1
74 31160 S s Stamioss Steo 1
75-1110970A e 2o Ducti Gast Iron 1
756-2/110974 ﬁeﬁz (60r) E(L;Btile Cast Iron 1
76 INUM16C et Staloss Stoel e
77 INCUM16A  [BZ72e Staloss Steel 1 [0 Domed Cap futs
78 |SUM1030B  |GobM Staloss Stoel 4 MO
79 [12484A ga;;/gyj /ﬁlgjwﬁ;lggﬁfl%ﬁ;—%ubber 1
80 |60149 PRl Mid Sree 3
81 |14295 s Vid Stee 1
82 INUM10A Tt Stalose Stoel g |M0A
901/US283P0 L0 Ted . | e g, A0 (BT oot
902|R50313US oAttt i 1 EER
903/90003 %Zcﬁ:rg%ii%vith Fange (F)gstlmn 1 |JISTOKT00A 4-¢ 12 190 L=200 g@una‘ o
904 NUM10A T Stalose Stoel 4 Mo Y barts
905 TLWM10 e ook Washer Stanloss Steel 4 |M° Y omis
50770222 Pt Siomve Smetis Rubber | TenebmLTozoTeRE BBy
908/ CE24D 7" e st s cabies| | T B ey & )| Parts
o S e e | 8 | PRE | Figoo772A [FR IO o WDSS0A KKC
Page. Fig.Draw.No. F417/day of issue 22-Dec—2024




	UEXシリーズ　_Part1
	40C まとめたやつ
	40C 100 50Hz
	40C 100 50Hz　性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part2
	40C まとめたやつ
	40c 100 60 外径
	40C 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part3
	40C まとめたやつ
	40C 100 50Hz　部品名称


	UEXシリーズ　_Part4
	UEXシリーズ　_Part5
	40C まとめたやつ
	40c 100 60 仕様
	40c 100 60　性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part6
	40C まとめたやつ
	40C 100　外径
	40C 100 50Hz　部品名称.pdf のコピー


	UEXシリーズ　_Part7
	UEXシリーズ　_Part8
	40c200V~222Bまで
	40c 200 50 仕様
	40c 200 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part9
	40c200V~222Bまで
	40c 200 50 外径
	40c 200 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part10
	40c200V~222Bまで
	40c 200 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part11
	UEXシリーズ　_Part12
	40c200V~222Bまで
	40c 200 60 仕様
	40c 200 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part13
	40c200V~222Bまで
	40c 200 60 外径
	40c 200 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part14
	UEXシリーズ　_Part15
	40c200V~222Bまで
	75 50 仕様
	75 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part16
	40c200V~222Bまで
	75 50 外径
	75 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part17
	40c200V~222Bまで
	75 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part18
	UEXシリーズ　_Part19
	40c200V~222Bまで
	75 60 仕様
	75 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part20
	40c200V~222Bまで
	75 60 外径
	75 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part21
	40c200V~222Bまで
	75 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part22
	UEXシリーズ　_Part23
	40c200V~222Bまで
	212B 50 仕様
	212B 50　性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part24
	40c200V~222Bまで
	212B 50 外径
	212B 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part25
	40c200V~222Bまで
	212B 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part26
	UEXシリーズ　_Part27
	40c200V~222Bまで
	212B 60 仕様
	212B 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part28
	40c200V~222Bまで
	212B 60 外径
	212B 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part29
	40c200V~222Bまで
	212B 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part30
	UEXシリーズ　_Part31
	40c200V~222Bまで
	222B 50 仕様
	222B 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part32
	40c200V~222Bまで
	222B 50 外径
	222B 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part33
	40c200V~222Bまで
	222B 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part34
	UEXシリーズ　_Part35
	40c200V~222Bまで
	222B 60 仕様
	222B 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part36
	40c200V~222Bまで
	222B 60 外径
	222B 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part37
	40c200V~222Bまで
	222B 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part38
	UEXシリーズ　_Part39
	233B~284
	233B 50 仕様
	233B 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part40
	233B~284
	233B 50 外径
	233B 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part41
	233B~284
	233B 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part42
	UEXシリーズ　_Part43
	233B~284
	233B 60 仕様
	233B 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part44
	233B~284
	233B 60 外径
	233B 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part45
	233B~284
	233B 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part46
	UEXシリーズ　_Part47
	233B~284
	252 50 仕様
	252 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part48
	233B~284
	252 50 外径
	252 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part49
	233B~284
	252 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part50
	UEXシリーズ　_Part51
	233B~284
	252 60 仕様
	252 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part52
	233B~284
	252 60 外径
	252 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part53
	233B~284
	252 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part54
	UEXシリーズ　_Part55
	233B~284
	253B 50 仕様
	253B 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part56
	233B~284
	253B 50 外径
	253B 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part57
	233B~284
	253B 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part58
	UEXシリーズ　_Part59
	233B~284
	253B 60 仕様
	253B 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part60
	233B~284
	253B 60 外径
	253B 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part61
	233B~284
	253B 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part62
	UEXシリーズ　_Part63
	233B~284
	254A 50 仕様
	254A 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part64
	233B~284
	254A 50 外径
	254A 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part65
	233B~284
	254A 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part66
	UEXシリーズ　_Part67
	233B~284
	254A 60 仕様
	254A 60 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part68
	233B~284
	254A 60 外径
	254A 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part69
	233B~284
	254A 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part70
	UEXシリーズ　_Part71
	233B~284
	283 50 仕様
	283 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part72
	233B~284
	283 50 外径
	283 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part73
	233B~284
	283 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part74
	UEXシリーズ　_Part75
	233B~284
	283 60 仕様


	UEXシリーズ　_Part76
	233B~284
	283 60 性能
	283 60 外径


	UEXシリーズ　_Part77
	233B~284
	283 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part78
	233B~284
	283 50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part79
	UEXシリーズ　_Part80
	233B~284
	284 50 仕様
	284 50 性能


	UEXシリーズ　_Part81
	233B~284
	284 50 外径
	284 50 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part82
	233B~284
	284　50 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part83
	UEXシリーズ　_Part84
	233B~284
	284 60 仕様


	UEXシリーズ　_Part85
	233B~284
	284 60 性能
	284 60 外径


	UEXシリーズ　_Part86
	233B~284
	284 60 構造


	UEXシリーズ　_Part87
	233B~284
	284 60 部品


	UEXシリーズ　_Part88



